Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 17 - August 23

August 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$58,931,631.79
$53,440,740.71
$1,008,171.70
$0.00

$0.00
$4,482,719.38
$1,524,124.60
$179,308.77
$224,135.98
$537,926.32
$259.69

2,466

$99,148,313.61
$90,653,347.24
$1,861,449.32
$0.00

$0.00
$6,633,517.05
$2,255,395.79
$265,340.69
$331,675.85
$796,022.06
$325.43

2,912

$69,828,622.74
$63,214,114.32
$912,580.00
$0.00

$0.00
$5,701,928.42
$1,938,655.66
$228,077.13
$285,096.43
$684,231.40
$272.98

2,984
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$183,647,497.26
$166,506,819.10
$2,519,189.10
$0.00

$0.00
$14,621,489.06
$4,971,306.29
$584,859.55
$731,074.47
$1,751,805.20
$257.79

2,466

$336,085,792.49
$307,267,629.33
$6,247,286.51
$0.00

$0.00
$22,570,876.65
$7,674,098.07
$902,835.07
$1,128,543.83
$2,705,146.36
$337.00

2,912

$249,059,323.18
$225,897,986.18
$3,511,240.78
$0.00

$0.00
$19,650,096.22
$6,681,032.70
$786,003.84
$982,504.81
$2,354,897.25
$289.38

2,952

$421,426,301.94
$382,211,347.74
$4,812,896.34
$0.00

$0.00
$34,402,057.86
$11,696,699.70
$1,376,082.28
$1,720,102.95
$4,125,473.41

$774,065,665.54
$707,443,614.57
$13,253,627.88
$0.00

$0.00
$53,368,423.09
$18,145,263.85
$2,134,736.95
$2,668,421.16
$6,400,851.94

$594,103,348.38
$538,521,717.66
$8,657,120.10
$0.00

$0.00
$46,924,510.62
$15,954,333.58
$1,876,980.42
$2,346,225.55
$5,627,826.97
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Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 17 - August 23

August 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$43,495,885.77
$39,695,363.36
$484,058.36
$0.00

$0.00
$3,316,464.05
$1,127,597.80
$132,658.57
$165,823.20
$397,975.68
$237.09

1,998

$73,907,271.13
$68,502,485.81
$0.00
$1,392,589.58
$0.00
$5,404,785.32
$1,837,627.02
$216,191.40
$270,239.26
$648,574.23
$205.95

3,749

$45,733,199.13
$41,398,638.87
$840,505.50
$0.00

$0.00
$3,494,054.76
$1,187,978.62
$139,762.21
$174,702.74
$419,286.58
$199.58

2,501

Page 2 of 4

$145,259,613.39
$132,324,702.20
$1,429,254.15
$0.00

$0.00
$11,505,657.04
$3,911,923.43
$460,226.28
$575,282.85
$1,378,918.94
$250.42

1,998

$263,324,914.42
$243,920,476.68
$0.00
$4,586,689.69
$0.00
$19,404,437.74
$6,597,508.84
$776,177.51
$970,221.90
$2,325,431.27
$225.04

3,749

$150,877,540.39
$137,218,422.94
$2,614,289.37
$0.00

$0.00
$11,044,828.08
$3,755,241.54
$441,793.16
$552,241.41
$1,323,418.62
$192.01

2,501

$348,699,714.99
$317,780,097.24
$3,370,752.90
$0.00

$0.00
$27,548,864.85
$9,366,614.09
$1,101,954.60
$1,377,443.24
$3,304,103.89

$662,694,959.43
$613,369,887.65
$0.00
$10,701,543.19
$0.00
$49,325,071.78
$16,770,524.42
$1,973,002.83
$2,466,253.61
$5,915,907.34

$352,132,402.64
$320,634,825.20
$5,791,801.00
$0.00

$0.00
$25,705,776.44
$8,739,963.99
$1,028,231.09
$1,285,288.83
$3,082,732.45
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Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Sands Bethlehem

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Rivers

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 17 - August 23

August 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$59,428,634.64
$54,122,359.45
$766,769.45
$0.00

$0.00
$4,539,505.74
$1,543,431.96
$181,580.23
$226,975.28
$544,740.70
$278.17

2,331

$64,446,800.66
$58,699,790.31
$1,065,979.80
$0.00

$0.00
$4,681,030.55
$1,591,550.37
$187,241.23
$234,051.53
$561,723.66
$223.20

2,996

$55,805,265.65
$51,041,097.55
$109,126.35
$0.00

$0.00
$4,655,041.75
$1,582,714.19
$186,201.65
$232,752.09
$558,605.01
$221.54

3,002
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$200,657,288.98
$182,708,945.92
$2,508,864.05
$0.00

$0.00
$15,439,479.01
$5,249,422.88
$617,579.16
$771,973.94
$1,850,338.54
$289.35

2,320

$223,237,771.49
$203,672,278.02
$4,179,768.10
$0.00

$0.00
$15,385,725.37
$5,231,146.60
$615,429.01
$769,286.29
$1,843,653.71
$223.28

2,996

$133,197,176.01
$121,502,356.45
$187,715.05
$0.00

$0.00
$11,507,104.51
$3,912,415.52
$460,284.14
$575,355.24
$1,376,468.83
$166.73

3,001

$471,679,427.44
$429,205,572.69
$5,969,321.15
$0.00

$0.00
$36,504,533.60
$12,411,541.43
$1,460,181.36
$1,825,226.68
$4,378,145.10

$517,200,056.76
$473,081,771.76
$9,120,708.05
$0.00

$0.00
$34,997,576.95
$11,899,176.13
$1,399,903.09
$1,749,878.88
$4,197,075.89

$133,197,176.01
$121,502,356.45
$187,715.05
$0.00

$0.00
$11,507,104.51
$3,912,415.52
$460,284.14
$575,355.24
$1,376,468.83



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day

Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 17 - August 23

August 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$570,725,625.12
$520,767,937.62
$7,048,640.48
$1,392,589.58
$0.00
$42,909,047.02
$14,589,076.01
$1,716,361.88
$2,145,452.36
$5,149,085.64
$245.79

24,939

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

$1,885,346,917.61
$1,721,019,616.82
$23,197,607.11
$4,586,689.69
$0.00
$141,129,693.68
$47,984,095.87
$5,645,187.72
$7,056,484.74
$16,910,078.72
$254.48

24,112

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund
Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$4,275,199,053.13
$3,903,751,190.96
$51,163,942.47
$10,701,543.19
$0.00
$320,283,919.70
$108,896,532.71
$12,811,356.76
$16,014,196.14
$38,408,585.82



