



Gaming Revenues

	Week of	August 2009	2009/2010
_	August 17 - August 23	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
<u>Mohegan Sun</u>			
Wagers	\$58,931,631.79	\$183,647,497.26	\$421,426,301.94
Payouts	\$53,440,740.71	\$166,506,819.10	\$382,211,347.74
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,008,171.70	\$2,519,189.10	\$4,812,896.34
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,482,719.38	\$14,621,489.06	\$34,402,057.86
State Tax (34%)	\$1,524,124.60	\$4,971,306.29	\$11,696,699.70
LSA (4%)	\$179,308.77	\$584,859.55	\$1,376,082.28
EDTF (5%)	\$224,135.98	\$731,074.47	\$1,720,102.95
PRHDF	\$537,926.32	\$1,751,805.20	\$4,125,473.41
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$259.69	\$257.79	
Active Slot Machines	2,466	2,466	
<u>Philadelphia Park</u> Wagers	\$99,148,313.61	\$336,085,792.49	\$774,065,665.54
Payouts	\$90,653,347.24	\$307,267,629.33	\$707,443,614.57
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,861,449.32	\$6,247,286.51	\$13,253,627.88
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,633,517.05	\$22,570,876.65	\$53,368,423.09
State Tax (34%)	\$2,255,395.79	\$7,674,098.07	\$18,145,263.85
LSA (4%)	\$265,340.69	\$902,835.07	\$2,134,736.95
EDTF (5%)	\$331,675.85	\$1,128,543.83	\$2,668,421.16
PRHDF	\$796,022.06	\$2,705,146.36	\$6,400,851.94
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$325.43	\$337.00	4 0,100,00
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
Harrah's Chester Downs	\$00,000,000,74	\$0.40.050.000.40	ФБО4 400 040 00
Wagers	\$69,828,622.74	\$249,059,323.18	\$594,103,348.38 \$530,534,747.66
Payouts	\$63,214,114.32	\$225,897,986.18	\$538,521,717.66
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$912,580.00	\$3,511,240.78	\$8,657,120.10
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00 \$5.704.038.43	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,701,928.42 \$1,039,655,66	\$19,650,096.22 \$6,681,032,70	\$46,924,510.62 \$15,054,333,58
State Tax (34%)	\$1,938,655.66 \$228,077.13	\$6,681,032.70 \$786,003.84	\$15,954,333.58 \$1,876,980.42
LSA (4%)		\$766,003.64 \$982,504.81	
EDTF (5%) PRHDF	\$285,096.43 \$684,231.40	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$2,346,225.55 \$5,627,826,97
	\$004,231.40 \$272.98	\$2,354,897.25 \$289.38	\$5,627,826.97
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines			
Active Sict Machines	2,984	2,952	





Gaming Revenues

	Week of	August 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
-	August 17 - August 23	Month-to-Date	riscai Year-lo-Dale
Presque Isle	\$40,405,005,77	Φ4.4E.0E0.040.00	#0.40.000.74.4.00
Wagers	\$43,495,885.77	\$145,259,613.39	\$348,699,714.99
Payouts	\$39,695,363.36 \$484.058.36	\$132,324,702.20	\$317,780,097.24
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$484,058.36 \$0.00	\$1,429,254.15 \$0.00	\$3,370,752.90 \$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,316,464.05	\$11,505,657.04	\$0.00 \$27,548,864.85
State Tax (34%)	\$1,127,597.80	\$3,911,923.43	\$9,366,614.09
LSA (4%)	\$132,658.57	\$460,226.28	\$1,101,954.60
EDTF (5%)	\$165,823.20	\$575,282.85	\$1,377,443.24
PRHDF	\$397,975.68	\$1,378,918.94	\$3,304,103.89
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$237.09	\$250.42	ψο,ου-, 10ο.οο
Active Slot Machines	1,998	1,998	
Active clot Machines	1,000	1,000	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$73,907,271.13	\$263,324,914.42	\$662,694,959.43
Payouts	\$68,502,485.81	\$243,920,476.68	\$613,369,887.65
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$1,392,589.58	\$4,586,689.69	\$10,701,543.19
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,404,785.32	\$19,404,437.74	\$49,325,071.78
State Tax (34%)	\$1,837,627.02	\$6,597,508.84	\$16,770,524.42
LSA (4%)	\$216,191.40	\$776,177.51	\$1,973,002.83
EDTF (5%)	\$270,239.26	\$970,221.90	\$2,466,253.61
PRHDF	\$648,574.23	\$2,325,431.27	\$5,915,907.34
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$205.95	\$225.04	
Active Slot Machines	3,749	3,749	
Mount Airy	#45 700 400 40	¢450.077.540.00	\$250.400.400.64
Wagers	\$45,733,199.13	\$150,877,540.39	\$352,132,402.64
Payouts	\$41,398,638.87	\$137,218,422.94	\$320,634,825.20
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$840,505.50	\$2,614,289.37	\$5,791,801.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00 \$2.404.054.76	\$0.00	·
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,494,054.76 \$1,197,079,62	\$11,044,828.08 \$2,755,241,54	\$25,705,776.44
State Tax (34%)	\$1,187,978.62 \$139,762.21	\$3,755,241.54 \$441,793.16	\$8,739,963.99 \$1,028,231,00
LSA (4%) EDTF (5%)	\$139,762.21 \$174,702.74	\$441,793.16 \$552,241.41	\$1,028,231.09 \$1,285,288,83
PRHDF	\$174,702.74 \$419,286.58	\$352,241.41 \$1,323,418.62	\$1,285,288.83 \$3,082,732.45
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$199.58	\$1,323,416.62 \$192.01	ψ5,002,132.43
Active Slot Machines	2,501	2,501	
ACTIVE SICE IVIACITIES	۷,501	∠,501	





Gaming Revenues

	Week of August 17 - August 23	August 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
_	August 17 August 25	World's to Date	1 isodi Todi to Bato
Penn National			
Wagers	\$59,428,634.64	\$200,657,288.98	\$471,679,427.44
Payouts	\$54,122,359.45	\$182,708,945.92	\$429,205,572.69
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$766,769.45	\$2,508,864.05	\$5,969,321.15
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,539,505.74	\$15,439,479.01	\$36,504,533.60
State Tax (34%)	\$1,543,431.96	\$5,249,422.88	\$12,411,541.43
LSA (4%)	\$181,580.23	\$617,579.16	\$1,460,181.36
EDTF (5%)	\$226,975.28	\$771,973.94	\$1,825,226.68
PRHDF	\$544,740.70	\$1,850,338.54	\$4,378,145.10
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$278.17	\$289.35	
Active Slot Machines	2,331	2,320	
Sands Bethlehem			
Wagers	\$64,446,800.66	\$223,237,771.49	\$517,200,056.76
Payouts	\$58,699,790.31	\$203,672,278.02	\$473,081,771.76
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,065,979.80	\$4,179,768.10	\$9,120,708.05
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,681,030.55	\$15,385,725.37	\$34,997,576.95
State Tax (34%)	\$1,591,550.37	\$5,231,146.60	\$11,899,176.13
LSA (4%)	\$187,241.23	\$615,429.01	\$1,399,903.09
EDTF (5%)	\$234,051.53	\$769,286.29	\$1,749,878.88
PRHDF	\$561,723.66	\$1,843,653.71	\$4,197,075.89
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$223.20	\$223.28	
Active Slot Machines	2,996	2,996	
Rivers			
Wagers	\$55,805,265.65	\$133,197,176.01	\$133,197,176.01
Payouts	\$51,041,097.55	\$121,502,356.45	\$121,502,356.45
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$109,126.35	\$187,715.05	\$187,715.05
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,655,041.75	\$11,507,104.51	\$11,507,104.51
State Tax (34%)	\$1,582,714.19	\$3,912,415.52	\$3,912,415.52
LSA (4%)	\$186,201.65	\$460,284.14	\$460,284.14
EDTF (5%)	\$232,752.09	\$575,355.24	\$575,355.24
PRHDF	\$558,605.01	\$1,376,468.83	\$1,376,468.83
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$221.54	\$166.73	
Active Slot Machines	3,002	3,001	





Gaming Revenues

	Week of	August 2009	2009/2010
_	August 17 - August 23	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Total			
Wagers	\$570,725,625.12	\$1,885,346,917.61	\$4,275,199,053.13
Payouts	\$520,767,937.62	\$1,721,019,616.82	\$3,903,751,190.96
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$7,048,640.48	\$23,197,607.11	\$51,163,942.47
Promotional Plays (External)	\$1,392,589.58	\$4,586,689.69	\$10,701,543.19
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$42,909,047.02	\$141,129,693.68	\$320,283,919.70
State Tax (34%)	\$14,589,076.01	\$47,984,095.87	\$108,896,532.71
LSA (4%)	\$1,716,361.88	\$5,645,187.72	\$12,811,356.76
EDTF (5%)	\$2,145,452.36	\$7,056,484.74	\$16,014,196.14
PRHDF	\$5,149,085.64	\$16,910,078.72	\$38,408,585.82
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$245.79	\$254.48	
Active Slot Machines	24,939	24,112	

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day